

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO.1644 OF 2001

HARYANA WAHREHOUSING CORPN. & ORS. ... Appellant(s)
VERSUS
HARYANA WAHREHOUSE C.S.K. SANGH & ORS. ... Respondents

ORDER

This appeal is directed against the judgment dated 14.9.2000 passed by the High Court of Punjab and Haryana at Chandigarh in Civil Writ Petition No.12590/99.

In the impugned judgment it is mentioned that the counsel for the petitioners and respondents 4 and 5 have submitted before the Court that Writ Petition No.12590/99 is squarely covered by a decision of the Punjab and Haryana High Court in Civil Writ Petition No.3239/1993 dated 20.6.1994.

Counsel for the parties further submitted that no appeal was preferred against the order of Hon'ble Mr. Justice G.S. Singhvi, in Writ Petition No.3239/1993. The order passed in Writ Petition No.3239/1993 has attained finality. In this view of the matter, we find no merit in this appeal also. The appeal is, accordingly, dismissed. The parties are directed to bear their own costs.

.....J.
(Dalveer Bhandari)

.....J.
(Harjit Singh Bedi)

New Delhi,
December 11, 2008.
ITEM NO.108

COURT NO.9

SECTION IV

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1644 OF 2001

HARYANA WAHREHOUSING CORPN. & ORS. Appellant (s)

VER SUS

HAR Y A N A WA R E H O U S E C.S. K. SANG H & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 11 / 12 / 2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJITSINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Umang Shankar , Adv. for
Mr. Ugra Shankar Prasad, Adv.

Mr. T.V. George, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Aseem Mehrotra, Adv. for
Mr. Abhijat P. Medh, Adv.

Ex- Parte.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

The appeal is dismissed in terms of the signed order.
parties are directed to bear their own costs.

The

(K.K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master

[Signed order is placed on the file]